Last updated: July 18. 2013 9:13AM - 384 Views
MICHAEL BROWNING, Executive Editor



Story Tools:

Font Size:

Social Media:
Several local areas are under a boil water advisory due to a main line water leak.
Press releases issued Monday said custoemrs of the Logan County Public Service District in the Rum Creek area from Orville to Yolyn and from Yuma to Dog Patch will all need to boil their water due to a leak in the main line that occurred causing the need for the advisory.
The press releases say to bring the water to a boil and let it boil for one minute and then let it cool before using, or use bottled water.
"We will inform the customers of (these areas) when they no longer need to boil their water," the Logan County PSD press releases, from Melinda Gullett of the PSD, said.

For more information, call the Logan County Public Service District at 304-946-2641.
The press releases ask that customers share this information with others in their communities so that everyone gets the notice.
Comments
comments powered by Disqus


Featured Businesses


Poll



Info Minute